AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF ADDENDUM NO. 3 TO AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND OLSSON ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING, INC. FOR THE SERVICES RELATED TO COATING DESIGN AND BIDDING AT WOODS CHAPEL, HOOK, SCHERER, AND RANSON WATER TOWERS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$56,762 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR THE SAME WITH OLSSON ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING, INC. BY AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, the Water Utilities Department operates and maintains the Water Towers within the water distribution system in Lee's Summit; and,

WHEREAS, the Coatings on these tanks have been inspected and deemed due for maintenance and or replacement; and,

WHEREAS, the funding for this work is accounted for in the equipment replacement program; and,

WHEREAS, based upon the current Contract for On-Call Engineering, Coating and Water Storage Design are within the scope of Olsson Associates work; and,

WHEREAS, the On-Call Engineering Contracts Water and Wastewater were renewed on January 17, 2017, and this is the Third Addendum to such contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. That Addendum No. 3 to the On-Call Agreement for professional engineering services by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and OLSSON ASSOCIATES Engineering, Inc. generally for the purpose of designing and bidding a coating system for Woods Chapel, Hook, Scherer, and Ranson Water Towers for the Water Utilities Department, for a contract amount of \$56,762, a true and accurate copy of said Addendum and the scope of work attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and both incorporated herein by reference, be and the same are hereby approved, and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the same by and on behalf of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its adoption, passage, and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri this ____ day of ____, 2017.

ATTEST:

Mayor Randall L. Rhoads

Deputy City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

BILL NO. 17-198

APPROVED by the Mayor of said City this _____ day of _____, 2017.

Mayor Randall L. Rhoads

ATTEST:

Deputy City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Counsel of Management and Operations/Deputy City Attorney Jackie McCormick Heanue